698 PaciFic Way ¢ P. O. Box 2510 ¢ GearHART, OReGON 97138 e+ (503) 738-5501

REPORTED CLEARED

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

REPORTED CLEARED

BURGLARY 1 0 0 ASSAULTS 0 0

ATT.BURG I 0 0 SEX OFFENSES 0 0

BURGLARY II 0 0 HARASSMENTS 0 0

ATT.BURG II 0 0 MENACING 0 0

THEFT 1 0 0 RUNAWAY 0 0

THEFT II 0 0 DEATHS 0 0

THEFT III 0 0 HIT & RUN 0 0

AUTO THEFT 0 0 DISTURBANCES 6 6

VANDALISM 0 0 ANIMAL 0 0

TRESPASS 3 3 DRUG CRIME 0 0

WEAPON LAW 0 0 UEMV 0 0

LIQUOR LAW 0 0 FRAUD 1 0

TRAFFIC & CITY

INFRACTIONS 6 CRIMES 1 WARNINGS 5

TRAFFIC

ACCIDENTS 3 INJURY 0 PROPERTY 3

SECURITY CHECKS 95

ALARMS 1

ASST.RENDERED 17

OPEN DOORS 1

VEH.#19 MILEAGE 232 VEH.#15 MILEAGE 0

ENDING 52731 ENDING 60967

VEH.#10 MILEAGE 483 VEH.#23 MILEAGE 525

ENDING 109710 ENDING 3319

TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS: ADULTS: 2
JUVENILES: 0



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

060123 0925 280 ASSIST FBI: INFORMATIONAL
CALL REGARDING AN JOANNA
NORDNESS, MAKING THREATS
AGAINST ELON MUSK AND HIS
FAMILY, PHONE PINGED IN
GEARHART, NO CONTACTS IN

JUSTICE 1B

060123 1039 281 G20230132: TRESPASS ISSUE,
GARY ORDWAY, UNWANTED 5™
WHEEL ON HIS PARENT'S

PROPERTY, ADVISED OF OPTIONS
1B

060123 1638 282 G20230133: DANIELLE
CRAWFORD UNWANTED ON
PROPERTY OF 2667 HWY 101,
SEEN URINATING IN BUSHES,
CONTACTED AND LEFT AREA 1B

060523 0857 283 G20230134: 2 VEH NON INJURY
CRASH ON 101 AT GEARHART LN
IB

060523 0925 284 G20230135: ID THEFT
DOCUMENTS DROPPED OFF AT
GPD 1B

060523 1311 285 PLASENCIA HERNANDEZ, JORGE
A 110701 UTC #21067 EXCEED SPD
46/25 IB

060523 1607 286 INFO: MIKE MANNEX WITH

QUESTIONS ABOUT SOMEONE
GOING ONTO HIS PROPERTY AY
217 6™ ST AND CUTTING TREES,

ADVISED OF OPTIONS IB
060723 1022 287 911 HANG-UP: 124 7™ ST,

RESIDENCE APPEARED SECURE

AND UNOCCUPIED, LOG 1B
060723 1031 288 G20230137: UNKNOWN FEMALE IN

DOLLAR GENERAL POSSIBLY
STEALING, TRESPASS IF ID IB

060823 0911 289 G20230136: FEMALE FROM
PREVIOUS ENTRY RETURNED TO
DOLLAR GENERAL, CHRISTINE
MORGAN, TRESPASS FROM
DOLLAR GENERAL, ALSO CITE
AND RELEASE FOR A SEASIDE
MUNI WARRANT IB



DATE

TIME

060823

061223

061323

061423

061423

061523

061923

061923

062123

062123

062123

062123

1237

0835

1053

0818

1409

1755

1557

1735

0904

1115

1516

1738

__ENTRY

290

291

292

293

204

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

DETAILS

G20230138: COLD HIT AND RUN
CRASH REPORT, OCCURRED IN
THE GH BY THE SEA LOT 1B

G20230139: MALE FOUND IN
BUDGET BLINDS VEHICLE, JASON
SUITTER LOCATED AFTER
LEAVING THE AREA, BUSINESS
OWNER DIDN'T WANT ANYTHING
FURTHER, SUITTER WENT ON HIS
WAY 1B

G20230140: 2 VEH NON INJURY
CRASH AT 12™/ HOLLADAY, SPD
REQ WRITER COVER IT, DRIVER
#1 WAS DWS- MISD, CITE AND
RELEASE 1B

G20230141: FEMALE YELLING
AND CAUSING A DISTURBANCE
AT NORTH COAST PLAZA,
CONTACTED WENDY MCCORD,
SHE MOVED ON 1B

(G20230142: UNSECURED PREMISE
AT 788 NEACOXIE, CLEARED, C4,
SECURED BY OWNER 1B

G20230143: VEHICLE FIRE AT OLD
ANIMAL HAVEN, STOLEN VAN
OUT OF SPD, ASSUMED BY SPD 1B

911 HANGUP: 1330 SUNRISE, C4,
RUNNING A WEEDEATER 1B

ALARM: 1257 N MARION, C4,
REPORT 1B

CAMPING ORD VIO: 700 BLK E ST
WA BHN8695, ODL 8320962,
ADVISED AND MOVED ALONG IB

FOUND KEYS: TOYOTA KEYS
WITH A FLASHLIGHT FOB,
LOGGED AND STORED 1B

ASSIST CBPD: MALE HAVING A
MENTAL BREAKDOWN, POSS
ARMED WITH A KNIFE, COVER
ONLY IB

ASSIST SPD: PHYSICAL DIST AT
SAFEWAY, ASSIST WITH
LOCATING SUSPECT AND COVER
1B



