

698 PACIFIC WAY • P. O. Box 2510 • GEARHART, OREGON 97138 • (503) 738-5501

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

	REPORTE	D CLEARE	REPORTED	CLEARED	
BURGLARY I ATT.BURG I BURGLARY II ATT.BURG II THEFT I THEFT II THEFT III AUTO THEFT VANDALISM TRESPASS WEAPON LAW LIQUOR LAW	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0	ASSAULTS SEX OFFENSES HARASSMENTS MENACING RUNAWAY DEATHS HIT & RUN DISTURBANCES ANIMAL DRUG CRIME UEMV FRAUD	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	6	CRIMES	1	WARNINGS	5
TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS	3	INJURY	0	PROPERTY	3
SECURITY CHECKS ALARMS ASST.RENDERED OPEN DOORS	95 1 17 1				
VEH.#19 MILEAGE ENDING	232 52731		VEH.#15 MILEAGE ENDING	0 60967	
VEH.#10 MILEAGE ENDING	483 109710		VEH.#23 MILEAGE ENDING	525 3319	
TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:	2		ADULTS: JUVENILES:	2	

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
060123	0925	280	ASSIST FBI: INFORMATIONAL CALL REGARDING AN JOANNA NORDNESS, MAKING THREATS AGAINST ELON MUSK AND HIS FAMILY, PHONE PINGED IN GEARHART, NO CONTACTS IN JUSTICE IB
060123	1039	281	G20230132: TRESPASS ISSUE, GARY ORDWAY, UNWANTED 5 TH WHEEL ON HIS PARENT'S PROPERTY, ADVISED OF OPTIONS IB
060123	1638	282	G20230133: DANIELLE CRAWFORD UNWANTED ON PROPERTY OF 2667 HWY 101, SEEN URINATING IN BUSHES, CONTACTED AND LEFT AREA IB
060523	0857	283	G20230134: 2 VEH NON INJURY CRASH ON 101 AT GEARHART LN IB
060523	0925	284	G20230135: ID THEFT DOCUMENTS DROPPED OFF AT GPD IB
060523	1311	285	PLASENCIA HERNANDEZ, JORGE A 110701 UTC #21067 EXCEED SPD 46/25 IB
060523	1607	286	INFO: MIKE MANNEX WITH QUESTIONS ABOUT SOMEONE GOING ONTO HIS PROPERTY AY 217 6 TH ST AND CUTTING TREES, ADVISED OF OPTIONS IB
060723	1022	287	911 HANG-UP: 124 7 TH ST, RESIDENCE APPEARED SECURE AND UNOCCUPIED, LOG IB
060723	1031	288	G20230137: UNKNOWN FEMALE IN DOLLAR GENERAL POSSIBLY STEALING, TRESPASS IF ID IB
060823	0911	289	G20230136: FEMALE FROM PREVIOUS ENTRY RETURNED TO DOLLAR GENERAL, CHRISTINE MORGAN, TRESPASS FROM DOLLAR GENERAL, ALSO CITE AND RELEASE FOR A SEASIDE MUNI WARRANT IB

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS	
060823	1237	290	G20230138: COLD HIT AND RUN CRASH REPORT, OCCURRED IN THE GH BY THE SEA LOT IB	
061223	0835	291	G20230139: MALE FOUND IN BUDGET BLINDS VEHICLE, JASON SUITTER LOCATED AFTER LEAVING THE AREA, BUSINESS OWNER DIDN'T WANT ANYTHING FURTHER, SUITTER WENT ON HIS WAY IB	
061323	1053	292	G20230140: 2 VEH NON INJURY CRASH AT 12 TH / HOLLADAY, SPD REQ WRITER COVER IT, DRIVER #1 WAS DWS- MISD, CITE AND RELEASE IB	
061423	0818	293	G20230141: FEMALE YELLING AND CAUSING A DISTURBANCE AT NORTH COAST PLAZA, CONTACTED WENDY MCCORD, SHE MOVED ON IB	
061423	1409	294	G20230142: UNSECURED PREMISE AT 788 NEACOXIE, CLEARED, C4, SECURED BY OWNER IB	
061523	1755	295	G20230143: VEHICLE FIRE AT OLD ANIMAL HAVEN, STOLEN VAN OUT OF SPD, ASSUMED BY SPD IB	
061923	1557	296	911 HANGUP: 1330 SUNRISE, C4, RUNNING A WEEDEATER IB	
061923	1735	297	ALARM: 1257 N MARION, C4, REPORT IB	
062123	0904	298	CAMPING ORD VIO: 700 BLK E ST WA BHN8695, ODL 8320962, ADVISED AND MOVED ALONG IB	
062123	1115	299	FOUND KEYS: TOYOTA KEYS WITH A FLASHLIGHT FOB, LOGGED AND STORED IB	
062123	1516	300	ASSIST CBPD: MALE HAVING A MENTAL BREAKDOWN, POSS ARMED WITH A KNIFE, COVER ONLY IB	
062123	1738	301	ASSIST SPD: PHYSICAL DIST AT SAFEWAY, ASSIST WITH LOCATING SUSPECT AND COVER IB	